REV. A
a
ADP3330
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700 World Wide Web Site: http://www.analog.com
Fax: 781/326-8703 © Analog Devices, Inc., 1999
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

Shutdown Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +16 V
Power Dissipation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Internally Limited
Operating Ambient Temperature Range  . . . . . –40°C to +85°C
Operating Junction Temperature Range  . . . . –40°C to +125°C
θJA (4-Layer Board)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +165°C/W
θJA (2-Layer Board)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +190°C/W
Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature Range (Soldering 10 sec)  . . . . . . . . +300°C
Vapor Phase (60 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +215°C
Infrared (15 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +220°C
*This is a stress rating only; operation beyond these limits can cause the device to
be permanently damaged.
ORDERING GUIDE
Voltage Package Marking
Model Output Option* Code
ADP3330ART-2.5 2.5 V RT-6 (SOT-23-6) L1B
ADP3330ART-2.75 2.75 V RT-6 (SOT-23-6) L2B
ADP3330ART-2.85 2.85 V RT-6 (SOT-23-6) L3B
ADP3330ART-3 3.0 V RT-6 (SOT-23-6) L4B
ADP3330ART-3.3 3.3 V RT-6 (SOT-23-6) L5B
ADP3330ART-3.6 3.6 V RT-6 (SOT-23-6) L6B
ADP3330ART-5 5.0 V RT-6 (SOT-23-6) L8B
*Contact the factory for the availability of other output voltage options.
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Name Function
1 OUT Output of the Regulator. Bypass to  ground
with a 0.47 µF or larger capacitor.
2 IN Regulator Input.
3 ERR Open Collector Output that goes low to
indicate that the output is about to go out
of regulation.
4 GND Ground Pin.
5 NR Noise Reduction Pin. Used for further
reduction of output noise (see text for
detail). No connection if not used.
6 SD Active Low Shutdown Pin. Connect to
ground to disable the regulator output.
When shutdown is not used, this pin
should be connected to the input pin.
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
6
5
4
1
2
3 GND
NR
SD
ERR
IN
OUT
ADP3330
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ADP3330
–5–REV. A
Typical Performance Characteristics–
INPUT VOLTAGE – Volts
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 –
 V
ol
ts
3.010
3.002
2.996
3.25 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
3.008